

H  
SLP(C)No. 4922 OF 2003  
ITEM No.48

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4922/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2002 in SA 244/88  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAM SAKHI DEVI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHHATRA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 14/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. DK Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. NN Jha, Adv. for

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Res.Nos.2,3, Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv. for  
6 & 7 Dr. SK Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to unserved Res.Nos.1,4,5,8 to 10.  
Four weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit by Res.Nos.2,3,6 and 7. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. Call after seven weeks.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master